



Product Information Technical Bulletin

Product Name	Reese's Pieces Minis, 25 lb., US
Product Number	34000-60121
Ingredient Listing	SUGAR, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (PALM KERNEL OIL, SOYBEAN OIL), PARTIALLY DEFATTED PEANUTS, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: PALM KERNEL OIL, CORN SYRUP, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (INCLUDING YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, RED 40 LAKE, BLUE 1 LAKE), SALT, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, LECITHIN (SOY), VANILLIN (ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), CARNAUBA WAX.
Description	Reese's Pieces are brightly colored, lentil shaped peanut butter candies with a sweet, crunchy shell. The different colored candies are packed together as a unit with 50% orange, 25% brown, and 25% yellow pieces.

Microbiological Standards - Maximum Limits

APC	10000
Yeast	100
Mold	100
Enterobacteriaceae	<10
Salmonella	Negative/375g

Other Information

Shelf Life	420 Days
------------	----------

	Target	UoM	Min	Max
Color	ORANGE, YELLOW, BROWN			
Moisture		%	1	2

Declared Allergen Statement	Contains: Peanuts, Soy
Religious	OU-D
GMO Statement	MANDATORY: Requires Mandatory BE disclosure in the US and requires GMO labeling in the EU.
Claims	Gluten free
Storage Statement	Hershey branded packaged products shall be stored and shipped at 55-65°F and less than 60% relative humidity.
Coding Statement	The code is proprietary but can be used for rotation purposes. The first two characters represent the age, and the lower the number, the older the product. The only exception is when the cycle reaches 98, it reverts back to 11. Open Date Best By code ex. Best By 05 2022.

Nutrient Amount per 100 Grams

Calories	485.67 kca
Total Fat	21.98 g
Saturated Fat	19.40 g
Trans Fat	0.19 g
Cholesterol	0.00 mg
Sodium	127.54 mg
Total Carbohydrate	67.25 g
Dietary Fiber	2.89 g
Total Sugars	59.41 g
Added Sugars	56.34 g
Protein	8.67 g
Vitamin D	0.00 mcg
Calcium	32.89 mg
Iron	1.56 mg
Potassium	238.74 mg

ALLERGEN/FOOD SENSITIVITY LIST FOR FOOD SUPPLIERS AND MANUFACTURERS

Allergens/Food Sensitivities	Ingredient in the product	Present in products manufactured on the same line	Present in the same manufacturing plant
PEANUT OR ITS derivatives, e.g., Peanut – pieces, protein, oil, butter, flour, and mandelona nuts (an almond flavoured peanut product) etc. Peanut may also be known as GROUND NUT.	Yes	Yes	Yes
TREE NUTS (almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, chestnuts, coconut, hazelnuts (filberts), macadamia nuts, pecans, pine nuts (pinyon, pinon), pistachios, shea nuts and walnuts OR THEIR derivatives, e.g. nut butters and oils etc.)	No	No	Yes
MILK OR ITS derivatives, e.g. milk caseinate, whey and yogurt powder etc.	No	No	Yes
EGGS OR ITS derivatives, e.g., frozen yolk, egg white powder and egg protein isolates etc.	No	No	No
SESAME OR ITS derivatives, e.g., paste and oil etc.	No	No	No
WHEAT OR ITS derivatives, e.g., flour, starches and brans etc.	No	No	Yes
MUSTARD OR ITS derivatives, e.g., mustard seeds, mustard flour, ground mustard, prepared mustard etc	No	No	No
FISH OR ITS derivatives, e.g., fish protein and extracts etc.	No	No	No
SHELLFISH (including crab, crayfish, lobster, prawn and shrimp) AND MOLLUSCS (including snails, clams, mussels, oysters, cockle and scallops) OR THEIR derivative, e.g., extracts etc.	No	No	No
SOY OR ITS derivatives, e.g., lecithin, oil, tofu and protein isolates etc.	Yes	Yes	Yes

The Hershey Company has procedures to avoid cross-contamination of the product with the allergens not present in the product. Please see attached nutritional information statement for each product.

By receiving and accessing Hershey's Spec Sheets, you acknowledge and agree to:

- Maintain the confidentiality of the information provided in the Hershey Spec Sheets;
- Use the confidential information solely for the purpose for which it is disclosed and not for any other purpose; and
- Exercise at least the same degree of care to protect the confidential information as you would use to protect your company's confidential information, but in no event less than a reasonable standard of care.